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Rockpoint Church  

Wednesday 3.5.2023 

 

Arrival in Israel   

Assistance at the airport 

Transfer to the hotel   

Dinner and Overnight Neve Ilan 

 

Thursday 4.5.2023 

 

Sphela (the Low Hills) 

Tel Beit Shemesh   

Azeka   

Ella Valley   

Tel Maresha   

Beit Guvrin 

Cave of Adullam   

Dinner and overnight Dead Sea (Vert hotel) 

 

 

Friday 5.5.2023 

 

Tel Be'er Sheva 

Tel Arad 

Ein Avdat   

Swimming Dead Sea 

Dinner and overnight Dead Sea (Vert Hotel)   

 

 

Saturday 6.5.2023 

 

Masada   

Ein Gedi Nature Reserve 

Qumran   

Kasr el Yehud 

Jericho 

Dinner and overnight Galilee (Ramot hotel) 

 

 

 

September 11, 2022 
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Sunday 7.5.2023 

 

Boat ride on the Sea of Galilee 

Ancient boat (“Jesus’ boat”) 

Capernaum   

Tabgha   

Mount of Beatitudes   

Bethsaida   

Magdala 

Dinner and overnight, Galilee (Ramot) 

 

Monday 8.5.2023 

 

Upper Galilee and the Golan Heights 

Tel Hazor 

Tel Dan   

Caesarea Philippi 

Omrit   

Dinner and overnight Galilee (Ramot) 

 

Tuesday 9.5.2023 

 

Beit Shean 

Mt Arbel 

Susita 

Kibbutz Misgav Am (lecture) 

Dinner and overnight Galilee (Ramot) 

 

Wednesday 10.5.2023 

 

Megiddo 

Mt Carmel 

Caesarea Maritima 

Dinner and overnight at Jerusalem (DAN Jerusalem) 

 

 

Thursday 11.5.2023 

 

Western Wall and Western Wall Tunnels   

Cardo   

City of David   

Hezekiah's tunnel   

King David's Palace 

The Southern Stairs 

The Temple Institute   

Dinner and overnight Jerusalem (DAN Jerusalem) 

 

 

Friday 12.5.202 

 

Herodion 

Bethlehem 

Israel Museum (The Dead Sea Scrolls and the Temple Model) 

Dinner and overnight Jerusalem (DAN Jerusalem) 
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Saturday 13.5.2023 

 

Mount of Olives (Church of the Ascension)   

Palm Sunday Route   

Garden of Gethsemane 

Kidron Valley 

Pool of Bethesda 

Stations of the Cross   

Church of the Holy Sepulcher 

Church of St Peter in Gallicantu 

Mount Zion 

Caiaphas House   

Garden Tomb with communion 

Dinner and overnight Jerusalem (DAN Jerusalem) 

 

Sunday 14.5.2023 

 

Departure 


